

P.O. BOX 634, Honiara, Solomon Islands

Press Release: 09/2020 Thursday 2nd July, 2020

CBSI Releases 2019 Financial Stability Report

The Central Bank of Solomon Islands, have just released the fourth edition of its Financial Stability Report (FSR) for the year 2019 as pursuant to section 31(4) of the CBSI Act 2012.

The FSR report provides insights into the performances of the country's financial system as well as the vulnerabilities and risks faced by the financial sectors in Solomon Islands.

It also highlights the policy responses CBSI undertook across 2019 to maintain stability in the financial system.

Governor Dr.Luke Forau officially released the FSR report today at the CBSI Board room with an official statement. Witnessing the event was the Deputy Governor, Raynold Moveni, Chief Manager for Financial System & Regulations Department (FSRD) Daniel Haridi and FSRD staff.

Ends//

For more information, please contact:

Central Bank of Solomon Islands | P.O. BOX 634 | Honiara | Ph: (677) 21791 | Email: info@cbsi.com.sb | Website: www.cbsi.com.sb